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RESOLUTION NO.__ 145-01
AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 4-01 TO IMPLEMENT A 3.2% SALARY
INCREASE FOR CERTAIN DEPUTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEYS

WHEREAS, RCW 36.40.080 states that “...the Board of county
Commissioners shall fix and determine each item of the budget separately and
shall by resolution adopt the budget...”;

WHEREAS, RCW 36.16.070 states that “...the Board shall fix the
compensation of all employees...”;

WHEREAS, the Board has determined that the compensation of certain
Deputy Prosecuting Attorneys should be adjusted,

- NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County
Commissioners does hereby amend the Deputy Prosecutor’s Salary Plan by
increasing salaries 3.2% as specified in (Attachment A) effective January 1,
2002.

Dated this_ 18tk day of December, 2001

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

ATTEST: 7 o
T 7 Herb Baze, Chairperson
Hldiia D (Hoauy (
Rebecca S. Rogers v = / }
Clerk of the Board A PZ{“W
\ Bob Holter, Commissioner
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Wesley E| Johh'son, Commissioner

Michael Clift
Chief Deputy Prosecutor



Title
Deputy
Prosecuting
Attorney |

Deputy
Prosecuting
Attorney Il

Deputy
Prosecuting
Attorney lll, and
Land Use Attorney

Chief Criminal/
Major Felony
Deputy Prosecuting
Attorney

Deputy Prosecutors Salary Plan

Step A
$3,427

$3,857

$4,342

$5,033

Attachment A

Effective January 1, 2002

Step B
$3,530

$3,973

$4,473

$5,184

Step C
$3,636

$4,093

$4,607

$5,340

$4,215

$4,743

$5,498

Step E

$4,342

$4,887



