## RESOLUTION NO. 145-01 AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 4-01 TO IMPLEMENT A 3.2% SALARY INCREASE FOR CERTAIN DEPUTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEYS

WHEREAS, RCW 36.40.080 states that "...the Board of county Commissioners shall fix and determine each item of the budget separately and shall by resolution adopt the budget...";

WHEREAS, RCW 36.16.070 states that "...the Board shall fix the compensation of all employees...";

WHEREAS, the Board has determined that the compensation of certain Deputy Prosecuting Attorneys should be adjusted;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners does hereby amend the Deputy Prosecutor's Salary Plan by increasing salaries 3.2% as specified in (Attachment A) effective January 1, 2002.

Dated this 18th day of December, 2001

**BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS** 

ATTEST:

Herb Baze, Chairperson

Rebecca S. Rogers
Clerk of the Board

Approved as to Form:

Mesley E. Johnson, Commissioner

Wesley E. Johnson, Commissioner

Michael Clift

**Chief Deputy Prosecutor** 

## Attachment A Deputy Prosecutors Salary Plan

## Effective January 1, 2002

<u>Title</u>	Step A	Step B	Step C	Step D	Step E
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney I	\$3,427	\$3,530	\$3,636	\$3,745	
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney II	\$3,857	\$3,973	\$4,093	\$4,215	\$4,342
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney III, and Land Use Attorney	\$4,342	\$4,473	\$4,607	\$4,743	\$4,887
Chief Criminal/ Major Felony Deputy Prosecuting Attorney	\$5,033 3	\$5,184	\$5,340	\$5,498	